
National Interagency Coordination Center 
Incident Management Situation Report 

Friday, January 5, 2007 - 1000 MST 
National Preparedness Level 1 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Rocky Mountain Area (PL 1) 
New fires: 1 
New large fires: 0 
Uncontained large fires: 0 
Type 2 IMTs committed: 1 
 
SE Colorado Blizzard Response, Colorado Division of Emergency Management. IMT 2 (Mullenix). 
Southeast Colorado. The team is assisting with blizzard recovery in eight counties. Infrastructure, buildings 
and livestock threatened. Evacuations in progress. 
 

INCIDENT NAME ST UNIT SIZE % 
CTN

EST 
CTN 

TOTL 
PERS CRW ENG HELI STRC

LOST
$$$ 
CTD 

ORIGIN 
OWN 

* SE Colorado 
Blizzard 
Response 

CO COE 10,240,000 NR UNK 195 0 0 8 0 2.6M ST 

 
 
Predictive Services Discussion 

Increased fire potential is expected for Southern California today through Monday due to gusty Santa Ana 
winds along with warmer and drier weather.  Winds should diminish late Monday.  Tuesday will be cooler 
with rain expected to begin around Thursday.  

 

 
 

http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php 
 
 

Topic of Choice 

National Fire Activity (Weekly Total)  
Initial attack activity: Light (34 new fires) 
New large fires:                  0 (*) 
Large fires contained:  0 
Uncontained large fires: 0 
Area Command Teams:  
Type 1 IMTs committed:  
Type 2 IMTs committed: 1 
Fire Use Teams:  
** Uncontained large fires do not include WFU or confine/contain incidents.  ** 



Fires and Acres Last Week 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

2

0

2

0

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

1

2

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

1

2

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

31 
 

42 

  

  

31

42

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

1

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

31 
 

42 

2

0

34

44



Fires and Acres Year to Date 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

2

0

2

0

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

1

2

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

1

2

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

31 
 

42 

  

  

31

42

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

1

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

31 
 

42 

2

0

34

44
 

 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 

Six Year Average Fires 182 

Six Year Average Acres 60,133 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Last Week 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

1

5

  

  

  

  

1 
 

9 

1

2

3

16

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

1

10

  

  

  

  

1 
 

0 

3

67

5

77

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

1

511

1

975

  
 

  

  

  

2

1,486

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

0

0

2

15

1

511

1

975

2 
 

9 

4

69

10

1,579



Prescribed Fires and Acres Year to Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

1

1

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

1

169

2

170

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

1

5

  

  

  

  

1 
 

9 

1

2

3

16

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

3

28

  

  

1

10

3 
 

13 

5

75

12

126

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

2

109

2

109

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

1

511

1

975

  
 

  

  

  

2

1,486

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

0

0

5

34

1

511

2

985

4 
 

22 

9

355

21

1,907
 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 
 



WFU Fires and Acres Year to Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0 
 

0 

0

0

0

0

 

 *** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 



Resources Status: Committed Resources  

AREA CREWS 
FED 

CREWS 
ST/OT 

ENGS
FED 

ENGS 
ST/OT 

HELI
FED 

HELI 
ST/OT 

AIRT
FED 

AIRT 
ST/OT 

OVRHD 
FED 

OVRHD 
ST/OT 

Alaska                     
Northwest       2             
Northern California                     
Southern California   2   1           4
Northern Rockies                     
Eastern Great Basin                     
Western Great Basin                     
Southwest                     
Rocky Mountain           8     14 181
Eastern Area                     
Southern Area                     
Total 0 2 0 3 0 8 0 0 14 185
 

 
*** National Interagency Coordination Center ***  

 
 


