National Interagency Coordination Center Incident Management Situation Report Friday, January 5, 2007 - 1000 MST National Preparedness Level 1

National Fire Activity (Weekly Total)

Initial attack activity: Light (34 new fires)

New large fires: 0 (*)
Large fires contained: 0
Uncontained large fires: 0
Area Command Teams:
Type 1 IMTs committed:
Type 2 IMTs committed: 1

Fire Use Teams:

Rocky Mountain Area (PL 1)

New fires: 1
New large fires: 0
Uncontained large fires: 0
Type 2 IMTs committed: 1

SE Colorado Blizzard Response, Colorado Division of Emergency Management. IMT 2 (Mullenix). Southeast Colorado. The team is assisting with blizzard recovery in eight counties. Infrastructure, buildings and livestock threatened. Evacuations in progress.

INCIDENT NAME	ST	UNIT	SIZE	% CTN	EST CTN	TOTL PERS	CRW	ENG	HELI	STRC LOST	\$\$\$ CTD	ORIGIN OWN
* SE Colorado Blizzard Response	со	COE	10,240,000	NR	UNK	195	0	0	8	0	2.6M	ST

Predictive Services Discussion

Increased fire potential is expected for Southern California today through Monday due to gusty Santa Ana winds along with warmer and drier weather. Winds should diminish late Monday. Tuesday will be cooler with rain expected to begin around Thursday.



Topic of Choice

^{**} Uncontained large fires do not include WFU or confine/contain incidents. **

Fires and Acres Last Week

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES			_				0
	FIRES							0
Northwest	A O D E O		-		-	-		
	ACRES FIRES						1	0
Northern California	FIRES				_			
	ACRES							0
Southern California	FIRES						2	2
Southern Calliornia	ACRES						0	0
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0
Notthern Nockies	ACRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES							0
Lasterii Oreat Dasiii	ACRES							0
Mastawa Ossat Basis	FIRES							0
Western Great Basin	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES							0
Southwest	ACRES							0
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	1	1					1
rtootty mountain	ACRES	2	2					0
Eastern Area	FIRES							0
Lasieiii Alea	ACRES							0
0 4 4	FIRES		Ì			31		31
Southern Area	ACRES		-		-	42		42
TOTAL	FIRES		1 () () (31		
TOTAL	ACRES		2 () (0 (42	2 0	44

Fires and Acres Year to Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES		-			-	1	0
	FIRES							0
Northwest	ACDEC		-		_	-	-	
	ACRES FIRES							0
Northern California	FIRES				_			
	ACRES							0
Southern California	FIRES						2	2
Southern Camornia	ACRES						0	0
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0
Northern Rockies	ACRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES							0
Eastern Great Dasin	ACRES							0
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
Western Great basin	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES							0
Southwest	ACRES							0
Rocky Mountain	FIRES		1					1
Nocky Wouldan	ACRES		2					2
C	FIRES							0
Eastern Area	ACRES		-					0
	FIRES					31		31
Southern Area	ACRES	_	-			42		42
	FIRES	,	1 () C) (31		
TOTAL	ACRES		2 (0 0		42	0	44

Six Year Average Fires	182
Six Year Average Acres	60,133

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

Prescribed Fires and Acres Last Week

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES							0
, 1140114	ACRES							0
Northwest	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Northern California	FIRES			,				0
	ACRES							0
Southern California	FIRES			n				0
	ACRES							0
Northern Rockies	FIRES			n				0
	ACRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES		. 1	n		1	1	3
	ACRES		5			9	2	1
Western Great Basin	FIRES			,				0
	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES			n				0
	ACRES							0
Rocky Mountain	FIRES		. 1	n		1	3	5
	ACRES		10			0	67	1
Eastern Area	FIRES			n				0
	ACRES							0
Southern Area	FIRES			1	1			2
	ACRES			511	975			1,486
TOTAL	FIRES		2	. 1	1	2	4	10
	ACRES	C	15	511	975	9	69	1,579

Prescribed Fires and Acres Year to Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES		·					0
	FIRES							0
Northwest	ACRES	_	-		-			0
	FIRES		1				1	2
Northern California	ACRES		1		-		169	170
	FIRES						100	0
Southern California	ACRES				-			0
	FIRES							0
Northern Rockies	ACRES	_	-		-			0
	FIRES		1			1	1	3
Eastern Great Basin	ACRES		5		-	9	2	16
	FIRES							0
Western Great Basin	ACRES							0
	FIRES							0
Southwest	ACRES							0
Deal Manager	FIRES		3		1	3	5	
Rocky Mountain	ACRES		28		10	13	75	126
	FIRES						2	2
Eastern Area	ACRES						109	109
	FIRES			1	1			2
Southern Area	ACRES			511	975			1,486
TOTAL	FIRES	C	5			1	9	
TOTAL	ACRES		34	511	985	22	355	1,907

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

WFU Fires and Acres Year to Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES			.,				0
	FIRES							0
Northwest	ACRES	_		.,	-			0
	FIRES							0
Northern California		_	-	.				
	ACRES							0
Southern California	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0
TVOITICITI TVOORICO	ACRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES							0
Lastern Great Basin	ACRES							0
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
Western Great Dasin	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES							0
Coulinoot	ACRES							0
Rocky Mountain	FIRES							0
Troony mountain	ACRES							0
Eastern Area	FIRES							0
Lastern Area	ACRES							0
Southern Area	FIRES							0
Southern Area	ACRES							0
TOTAL	FIRES	C	C	C	C	0	0	1
IOIAL	ACRES	C	C	C	С	0	0	0

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

Resources Status: Committed Resources

AREA	CREWS FED	CREWS ST/OT	ENGS FED	ENGS ST/OT	HELI FED	HELI ST/OT	AIRT FED	AIRT ST/OT	OVRHD FED	OVRHD ST/OT
Alaska										
Northwest				2						
Northern California										
Southern California		2		1						4
Northern Rockies										
Eastern Great Basin										
Western Great Basin										
Southwest										
Rocky Mountain						8			14	181
Eastern Area										
Southern Area										
Total	C	2	0	3	0	8	0	0	14	185

^{***} National Interagency Coordination Center ***